

NOTICE is hereby given that Oakley City Council will meet at the anchor location Oakley City Hall, 960 West Center Street, Oakley, UT 84055 and electronically via Zoom on June 10, 2020.

To view City Council meeting Join Zoom webinar: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81572316522
OR

To listen by phone only: Dial +1 253 2158782, Meeting ID: ID: 815 7231 6522

- 1. Call to order and roll call
- 2. Preliminary Items
 - A. Welcome and Introductions
 - B. Pledge of Allegiance & Prayer
 - D. Public Input
- 2. Franson Trail Fencing Rex Ballou
- 3. Fourth of July Celebration
 - A. Ticket Policy for City Councilmembers
 - B. Meals for Rodeo Volunteers
 - C. Fourth of July Parade
 - D. Patriotic Program
 - E. Other Fourth of July Items
- 4. Regular Business
 - A. Approval of Bills
 - B. Regular City Business
- 5. Adjournment

NOTE: The City Council reserves the right to modify the order of this agenda at any time to best accommodate the needs of the City. The order of agenda items may change as special needs arise or scheduling conflicts occur. If you are commenting on any item or are anywhere on the agenda, you should be at the meeting promptly by the start time and be prepared to make you comment, request, or presentation at any time.

In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, Individuals needing special accommodations for this meeting should notify Abigail Morrison at (435)783-5734 of 960 West Center St. Oakley, Utah 84055, at least 24 hours before this meeting.

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE Oakley City Council will conduct its regular meeting at the above time and place specified. This notice has been posted in at least 3 places 24 hours in advance of the meeting.